2007 Prairie Meadows Grant Recipients

Organization/Community Foundation Amount
African American Heritage Foundation Inc.  $5,000
Altoona Area Historical Society, Inc. $10,000
Altoona Kiwanis Club  $10,000
Altoona, City of - Altoona Fire Department  $10,000
Altoona, City of - Altoona Little League  $10,000
Altoona, City of - Altoona Public Library  $10,000
American Red Cross, Central lowa Chapter $10,000
Anawim Housing $15,000
Animal Rescue League of lowa, Inc.  $10,000
Ankeny, City of $8,000
Ballet Theatre of Des Moines  $5,000
Beacon of Life  $10,000
Bernie Lorenz Recovery $10,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central lowa $10,000
Blank Park Zoo Foundation $10,000
Bondurant, City of - Bondurant Community Library $10,000
Bondurant, City of - Bondurant Emergency Services $10,000
Bondurant, City of - Parks & Recreation Department $10,000
Boy Scouts of America, Inc - Mid-lowa Council  $10,000
Boys & Girls Club of Central lowa - Music in the Metro  $10,000
Boys & Girls Club of Central lowa - Teen Center $10,000
Broadlawns Medical Center Foundation $10,000
Camp Hertko Hollow  $15,000
Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce $10,000
Carlisle Community School District  $10,000
Catholic Council for Social Concern Inc. - Hispanic Outreach  $10,000
Catholic Council for Social Concern Inc. - St. Joseph Shelter $10,000
Central Campus Foundation - lowa Marine Biology $10,000
Central lowa Center For Independent Living $10,000
Central lowa Shelter and Services $10,000
Child Abuse Prevention Council  $9,000
Children & Families of lowa $10,000
Christ the King Grade School $10,000
Chrysalis Foundation  $10,000
Civic Center of Greater Des Moines  $10,000
Class Act Productions, Inc.  $10,000
Clearview Recovery, Inc.  $10,000
Colfax-Mingo Community School District - Colfax-Mingo Middle
School $10,000
Community Housing Development Corporation  $10,000
Creative Community Options Inc.  $5,000
Creative Visions $10,000
Dallas County Local Housing Trust Fund, Inc. $10,000
Des Moines "I Have a Dream" Foundation $10,000
Des Moines Health Center, Inc. $10,000



Des Moines Independent Community School District - Brubaker
Elementary

Des Moines Independent Community School District - Cattell
Elementary

Des Moines Independent Community School District - East High
School

Des Moines Independent Community School District - Library
Support Group

Des Moines Independent Community School District - New
Horizons/Learning Supports Program

Des Moines Independent Community School District - Park
Avenue Elementary School Booster Club

Des Moines Independent Community School District - Ruby Van
Meter School

Des Moines Independent Community School District - Sisters for
Success Program

Des Moines Neighbors Neighborhood Resource Office

Des Moines Parochial Schools

Des Moines Playhouse

Des Moines Symphony Association

Des Moines Wine Festival Foundation

Des Moines, City of - Parks & Recreation Department

Des Moines, City of - Police Department

Dowling Catholic High School

Drake University - Donald V. Adams Leadership Institute
Drake University - Drake Law School Legal Clinic

East Des Moines Girls Softball Association

Easter Seals Society of lowa

Eastern Polk Regional Development, Inc.

Eddie Davis Community Center, Inc.

Edmundson Art Foundation, Inc. (Des Moines Art Center)
Employee & Family Resources, Inc.

Everybody Wins! lowa

Eyerly-Ball Community Mental Health Services

Food Bank of lowa

Friends of lowa Commission on the Status of Women - GEEZ
Louise!

Gay Lesbian Resource Center

Girl Scouts of Moingona Council

Golf Foundation of lowa

Goodwill Industries of Central lowa

Grand View Child Development Center, Inc.

Grand View College

Greater Altoona Community Service Campus

Greater Altoona Girls Softball Association

Greater Des Moines Partnership

Greater East Side Development, Inc.

Historic Valley Junction Foundation

Holy Family School Inner-City Youth Foundation

Hospice of Central lowa

House of Mercy

Hoyt Sherman Place Foundation

$10,000
$10,000
$5,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$9,200

$10,000
$5,000
$50,000
$10,000
$5,000
$10,000
$3,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$4,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$5,642
$2,500
$10,000
$5,000
$10,000

$9,893

$10,000
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$99,999
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000



I'll Make Me a World in lowa - Friends of lowa Civil Rights, Inc.
lowa Amateur Athletic Union (lowa AAU) - Metro Basketball
lowa Asian Alliance

lowa Comprehensive Human Services - GRAD Program
lowa Comprehensive Human Services -Target Alliance
lowa Council for International Understanding

lowa Credit Union Foundation, Inc.

lowa Friends of Foster Children Foundation

lowa Labor-Management Work Preservation Fund

lowa Legal Aid

lowa National Bar Association Monument Fund

lowa National Guard Memorial Association

lowa Public Radio, Inc.

lowa Public Television Foundation

lowa Radio Reading Information Service

lowa Senior Games, Inc.

lowa Shrine Bowl Games Inc.

lowa Society to Prevent Blindness

lowa State Bar Association

lowa State University - 10,000 Hours Show of Central lowa
ISED Ventures

James B. Morris Scholarship Fund, Inc.

Jim Ellefson Free Medical Clinic

John L. Lewis Commission, Inc.

Junior Achievement of Central lowa, Inc.

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation

Keep lowa Beautiful

Latino Resources, Incorporated

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society

Link Associates Foundation

Living History Farms Foundation - Student Education, Outreach
and Enrichment Programs

Living History Farms Foundation - Student Internship Program
Lucas Volunteer Fire Department

Lutheran Services in lowa, Inc.

Make-A-Wish Foundation of lowa

Mentor lowa

Mitchellville Community Center

Mitchellville Public Library Foundation

Moravia, City of

Mosaic

Mu Omicron Foundation

National Alliance for the Mentally Il of Greater Des Moines
New Horizons Adult Day Center

North Central lowa Ag in the Classroom

North lowa Transition Center

Norwalk, City of - Norwalk Easter Public Library

Oakridge Neighborhood Services

Orchard Place

Pleasant Hill Development Corporation

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$15,000
$7,720

$10,000
$4,000

$16,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$12,500
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$15,000

$10,000
$10,000
$9,800
$5,000
$7,500
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$2,500
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000



Pleasant Hill, City of

Pleasant Hill, City of - Fire Department

Pleasant Hill, City of - Public Library

Polk County - Polk County Crisis & Advocacy Services
Polk County Conservation Board

Polk County Drug Court Foundation

Polk County Fathers and Families Coalition

Polk County Housing Trust Fund

Port of Entry Inc.

Prairie City Monroe Community School District

Prairie City, City of

Primary Health Care, Inc.

Progress Industries

Rebuilding Together Greater Des Moines

Restoration Ingersoll

Runnells Area Park Co.

Runnells, City of - Parks & Recreation Board

Runnells, City of - Runnells Little League

Sacred Heart Church of Valley Junction

Sacred Heart Church of Valley Junction - Sacred Heart School
Salisbury House Foundation

Scholarship America (lowa Dollars for Scholars)

Science Center of lowa - Summer Camps

Sherman Hill Association, Inc.

Society of St. Vincent de Paul

Southeast Polk Community School District - Booster Club
Southeast Polk Community School District - Clay Elementary
PTA

Southeast Polk Community School District - Hall of Honor
Committee

Southeast Polk Community School District - Runnells Elementary
PTA

Special Olympics lowa, Inc.

St. Anthony Foundation

St. Paul AME Church

St. Theresa Church of the Child Jesus - St. Theresa School
Story County Conservation

The Heart Connection Children's Cancer Programs

The Homestead

Urban Dreams

Variety - The Children's Charity of lowa - Bikes for Kids
Variety - The Children's Charity of lowa - Sunshine Coach
Visiting Nurse Services (VNS)

VSA Arts of lowa

Warren County

Warren County Economic Development Corp.

West Des Moines Community School District

West Des Moines Historical Society

West Des Moines, City of - Parks and Recreation

World Food Prize Foundation

YMCA of Greater Des Moines - Scholarships Program

$10,000
$10,000
$8,000

$5,000

$10,000
$2,500

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$20,000
$10,000
$5,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000

$6,410

$10,000
$10,000

$5,000
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$20,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000



YMCA of Greater Des Moines - Youth Conference
Young Women's Resource Center

Youth and Shelter Services, Inc. - lowa Homeless Youth Centers
Youth and Shelter Services, Inc. - Adolescent Chemical
Dependency Treatment Services

Youth Emergency Services & Shelter of lowa

Youth Homes of Mid-America

YWCA of Greater Des Moines - Aliber Fund

YWCA of Greater Des Moines - Enrichment Center
YWCA of Greater Des Moines - Residence Fund

Zeta Kappa Lambda Educational Foundation

$10,000
$10,000
$9,336

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000

$10,000
$10,000



