2007 Prairie Meadows Grant Recipients

Organization/Community Foundation	Amount
African American Heritage Foundation Inc.	\$5,000
Altoona Area Historical Society, Inc.	\$10,000
Altoona Kiwanis Club	\$10,000
Altoona, City of - Altoona Fire Department	\$10,000
Altoona, City of - Altoona Little League	\$10,000
Altoona, City of - Altoona Public Library	\$10,000
American Red Cross, Central Iowa Chapter	\$10,000
Anawim Housing	\$15,000
Animal Rescue League of Iowa, Inc.	\$10,000
Ankeny, City of	\$8,000
Ballet Theatre of Des Moines	\$5,000
Beacon of Life	\$10,000
Bernie Lorenz Recovery	\$10,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Iowa	\$10,000
Blank Park Zoo Foundation	\$10,000
Bondurant, City of - Bondurant Community Library	\$10,000
Bondurant, City of - Bondurant Emergency Services	\$10,000
Bondurant, City of - Parks & Recreation Department	\$10,000
Boy Scouts of America, Inc - Mid-Iowa Council	\$10,000
Boys & Girls Club of Central Iowa - Music in the Metro	\$10,000
Boys & Girls Club of Central Iowa - Teen Center	\$10,000
Broadlawns Medical Center Foundation	\$10,000
Camp Hertko Hollow	\$15,000
Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce	\$10,000
Carlisle Community School District	\$10,000
Catholic Council for Social Concern Inc Hispanic Outreach	\$10,000
Catholic Council for Social Concern Inc St. Joseph Shelter	\$10,000
Central Campus Foundation - Iowa Marine Biology	\$10,000
Central Iowa Center For Independent Living	\$10,000
Central Iowa Shelter and Services	\$10,000
Child Abuse Prevention Council	\$9,000
Children & Families of Iowa	\$10,000
Christ the King Grade School	\$10,000
Chrysalis Foundation	\$10,000
Civic Center of Greater Des Moines	\$10,000
Class Act Productions, Inc.	\$10,000
Clearview Recovery, Inc. Colfax-Mingo Community School District - Colfax-Mingo Middle	\$10,000
School	\$10,000
Community Housing Development Corporation	\$10,000
Creative Community Options Inc.	\$5,000
Creative Visions	\$10,000
Dallas County Local Housing Trust Fund, Inc.	\$10,000
Des Moines "I Have a Dream" Foundation	\$10,000
Des Moines Health Center, Inc.	\$10,000
Des momes results series, me.	Ψ 10,000

Des Moines Independent Community School District - Brubaker	#40.000
Elementary Des Moines Independent Community School District - Cattell	\$10,000
Elementary	\$10,000
Des Moines Independent Community School District - East High	ψ10,000
School	\$5,000
Des Moines Independent Community School District - Library	
Support Group	\$10,000
Des Moines Independent Community School District - New	¢10.000
Horizons/Learning Supports Program Des Moines Independent Community School District - Park	\$10,000
Avenue Elementary School Booster Club	\$10,000
Des Moines Independent Community School District - Ruby Van	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Meter School	\$9,200
Des Moines Independent Community School District - Sisters for	
Success Program	\$10,000
Des Moines Neighbors Neighborhood Resource Office	\$5,000
Des Moines Parochial Schools	\$50,000
Des Moines Playhouse	\$10,000
Des Moines Symphony Association Des Moines Wine Festival Foundation	\$5,000 \$10,000
Des Moines, City of - Parks & Recreation Department	\$10,000
Des Moines, City of - Palks & Recreation Department	\$3,000
Des Monies, City of - Fonce Department Dowling Catholic High School	\$10,000
Drake University - Donald V. Adams Leadership Institute	\$10,000
Drake University - Drake Law School Legal Clinic	\$10,000
East Des Moines Girls Softball Association	\$4,000
Easter Seals Society of Iowa	\$15,000
Eastern Polk Regional Development, Inc.	\$15,000
Eddie Davis Community Center, Inc.	\$15,000
Edmundson Art Foundation, Inc. (Des Moines Art Center)	\$5,642
Employee & Family Resources, Inc.	\$2,500
Everybody Wins! Iowa	\$10,000
Eyerly-Ball Community Mental Health Services	\$5,000
Food Bank of Iowa	\$10,000
Friends of Iowa Commission on the Status of Women - GEEZ	
Louise!	\$9,893
Gay Lesbian Resource Center	\$10,000 \$10,000
Girl Scouts of Moingona Council Golf Foundation of Iowa	\$10,000 \$15,000
Goodwill Industries of Central Iowa	\$10,000
Grand View Child Development Center, Inc.	\$10,000
Grand View Child Development Center, Inc.	\$99,999
Greater Altoona Community Service Campus	\$15,000
Greater Altoona Girls Softball Association	\$10,000
Greater Des Moines Partnership	\$10,000
Greater East Side Development, Inc.	\$10,000
Historic Valley Junction Foundation	\$10,000
Holy Family School Inner-City Youth Foundation	\$10,000
Hospice of Central Iowa	\$10,000
House of Mercy	\$10,000
Hoyt Sherman Place Foundation	\$10,000

I'll Make Me a World in Iowa - Friends of Iowa Civil Rights, Inc.	\$10,000
Iowa Amateur Athletic Union (Iowa AAU) - Metro Basketball	\$10,000
Iowa Asian Alliance	\$10,000
Iowa Comprehensive Human Services - GRAD Program	\$10,000
Iowa Comprehensive Human Services -Target Alliance	\$15,000
Iowa Council for International Understanding	\$7,720
Iowa Credit Union Foundation, Inc.	\$10,000
Iowa Friends of Foster Children Foundation	\$4,000
Iowa Labor-Management Work Preservation Fund	\$16,000
lowa Legal Aid	\$10,000
Iowa National Bar Association Monument Fund	\$10,000
Iowa National Guard Memorial Association	\$10,000
Iowa Public Radio, Inc.	\$10,000
Iowa Public Television Foundation	\$10,000
Iowa Radio Reading Information Service	\$5,000
Iowa Senior Games, Inc.	\$10,000
Iowa Shrine Bowl Games Inc.	\$10,000
Iowa Society to Prevent Blindness	\$10,000
Iowa State Bar Association	\$12,500
Iowa State University - 10,000 Hours Show of Central Iowa	\$10,000
ISED Ventures	\$10,000
James B. Morris Scholarship Fund, Inc.	\$10,000
Jim Ellefson Free Medical Clinic	\$10,000
John L. Lewis Commission, Inc.	\$10,000
Junior Achievement of Central Iowa, Inc.	\$15,000
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation	\$10,000
Keep Iowa Beautiful	\$10,000
Latino Resources, Incorporated	\$10,000
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society	\$10,000
Link Associates Foundation	\$15,000
Living History Farms Foundation - Student Education, Outreach	
and Enrichment Programs	\$10,000
Living History Farms Foundation - Student Internship Program	\$10,000
Lucas Volunteer Fire Department	\$9,800
Lutheran Services in Iowa, Inc.	\$5,000
Make-A-Wish Foundation of Iowa	\$7,500
Mentor Iowa	\$10,000
Mitchellville Community Center	\$10,000
Mitchellville Public Library Foundation	\$10,000
Moravia, City of	\$2,500
Mosaic	\$10,000
Mu Omicron Foundation	\$10,000
National Alliance for the Mentally III of Greater Des Moines	\$5,000 \$5,000
New Horizons Adult Day Center	\$5,000
North Central Iowa Ag in the Classroom	\$5,000
North Iowa Transition Center	\$10,000
Norwalk, City of - Norwalk Easter Public Library	\$10,000 \$10,000
Oakridge Neighborhood Services	\$10,000 \$10,000
Orchard Place	\$10,000 \$10,000
Pleasant Hill Development Corporation	\$10,000

Pleasant Hill, City of Pleasant Hill, City of - Fire Department Pleasant Hill, City of - Public Library Polk County - Polk County Crisis & Advocacy Services Polk County Conservation Board Polk County Drug Court Foundation Polk County Fathers and Families Coalition Polk County Housing Trust Fund	\$10,000 \$10,000 \$8,000 \$5,000 \$10,000 \$2,500 \$10,000 \$10,000
Port of Entry Inc.	\$10,000
Prairie City Monroe Community School District	\$10,000
Prairie City, City of	\$10,000
Primary Health Care, Inc.	\$20,000
Progress Industries	\$10,000
Rebuilding Together Greater Des Moines	\$5,000
Restoration Ingersoll	\$10,000
Runnells Area Park Co.	\$10,000
Runnells, City of - Parks & Recreation Board	\$10,000
Runnells, City of - Runnells Little League	\$5,000
Sacred Heart Church of Valley Junction	\$10,000
Sacred Heart Church of Valley Junction - Sacred Heart School	\$10,000
Salisbury House Foundation	\$10,000
Scholarship America (Iowa Dollars for Scholars)	\$10,000
Science Center of Iowa - Summer Camps	\$5,000
Sherman Hill Association, Inc.	\$6,410
Society of St. Vincent de Paul	\$10,000
Southeast Polk Community School District - Booster Club Southeast Polk Community School District - Clay Elementary PTA	\$10,000 \$5,000
Southeast Polk Community School District - Hall of Honor Committee	\$10,000
Southeast Polk Community School District - Runnells Elementary PTA	\$10,000
Special Olympics Iowa, Inc.	\$10,000
St. Anthony Foundation	\$20,000
St. Paul AME Church	\$10,000
St. Theresa Church of the Child Jesus - St. Theresa School	\$10,000
Story County Conservation	\$5,000
The Heart Connection Children's Cancer Programs	\$10,000
The Homestead	\$10,000
Urban Dreams	\$10,000
Variety - The Children's Charity of Iowa - Bikes for Kids	\$10,000
Variety - The Children's Charity of Iowa - Sunshine Coach	\$10,000
Visiting Nurse Services (VNS)	\$10,000
VSA Arts of Iowa	\$10,000
Warren County	\$5,000
Warren County Economic Development Corp.	\$10,000
West Des Moines Community School District	\$10,000
West Des Moines Historical Society	\$10,000
West Des Moines, City of - Parks and Recreation	\$10,000
World Food Prize Foundation	\$10,000
YMCA of Greater Des Moines - Scholarships Program	\$10,000

YMCA of Greater Des Moines - Youth Conference	\$10,000
Young Women's Resource Center	\$10,000
Youth and Shelter Services, Inc Iowa Homeless Youth Centers	\$9,336
Youth and Shelter Services, Inc Adolescent Chemical	
Dependency Treatment Services	\$10,000
Youth Emergency Services & Shelter of Iowa	\$10,000
Youth Homes of Mid-America	\$10,000
YWCA of Greater Des Moines - Aliber Fund	\$10,000
YWCA of Greater Des Moines - Enrichment Center	\$5,000
YWCA of Greater Des Moines - Residence Fund	\$10,000
Zeta Kappa Lambda Educational Foundation	\$10,000